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District Counties Served Coordinator Address City State Zip Telephone E-Mail Add

Allen County Health Department Allen Annette Harston PO BOX 129 Scottsville KY -42164 270-237-4423 patriciaa.harston@ky.gov

Anderson County Health Department Anderson Amanda Blair 1180 Glensboro Rd Lawrencburg KY 40342 502-839-4551 x 1113 amanda.blair@ky.gov

Barren River District Health Department

Barren, Butler, Edmonson, 
Hart, Logan, Metcalfe, 
Simpson, Warren Tammy Drake PO BOX 1157 Bowling Green KY

42102-
1157 270-781-8039 X-132 TammyL.Drake@ky.gov

Bourbon County Health Department Bourbon Donna Evans 341 East Main Street Paris KY -40361 859-987-1915 donnak.evans@ky.gov

Boyd County Health Department Boyd-Ashland Kimberly Crawford 2924 Holt Street Ashland KY
41105-
4070 606-329-9444 kimberlyc.crawford@ky.gov

Boyle County Health Department Boyle Jennifer Larson 448 South Third Street Danville KY -40423 859-236-2053 jennifers.larson@ky.gov

Bracken County Health Department Bracken Amy Mains 429 Frankfort Street Brooksville Ky -41004 606-735-2157 amya.main@ky.gov

Breathitt County Health Department Breathitt Dr. Sheila Sharpe PO Box730 Jackson KY
41339-
0730 606-666-5274 SheilaG.Sharpe@ky.gov

Breathitt County Health Department Breathitt Treva Huff PO BOX 730 Jackson KY
41339-
0730 606-666-5274 Treva.Huff@ky.gov

Breckinridge County Health Department Breckinridge Paulette Glascock PO BOX 456 Hardinsburg KY -40143 270-756-5121 pauletteb.glasscock@ky.gov

Brighton Center (ECS) Boone, Campbell Becky Duke PO BOX 325 Newport KY
41072-
0325 859-491-8303 X-2311 bduke@brightoncenter.com

Brighton Center (ECS) Boone,Campbell Dellisa Ford-Edwards PO BOX 325 Newport KY
41072-
0325 859-491-8303 ext. 2023 dedwards@brightoncenter.com

Buffalo Trace District Health Department Mason, Robertson Melanee Davis 130 E. Second St. Maysville KY -41056 606-564-9447 MelaneeA.Davis@ky.gov

Bullitt County Health Department Bullitt Ida Butterworth P.O. Box 278 Shepherdsville KY -40165 502-955-5668 x 2129 Idam.Butterworth@ky.gov

Calloway County Health Department Calloway Laura Vincent 602 Memory Lane Murray KY 42071 270-753-3381 LauraK.Vincent@ky.gov

Children's Hospital Medical Center Margaret Clark, ECS 3333 Burnet Avenue Cincinnati OH
45229-
3039 513-636-2834 margaret.clark@cchmc.org

Christian County Health Department Christian Pat Mashburn 1700 Canton Street Hopkinsville KY -42240 270-887-4160 pata.mashburn@ky.gov

Clark County Health Department Clark Shawna Thomerson 400 Professional Avenue Winchester KY -40391 859-744-4482 shawnad.thomerson@ky.gov
Cumberland Valley District Health 
Department

Bell, Clay, Harlan, Jackson, 
Rockcastle Bobbie Crider P.O.Box 1269 Cheralyn Lane London KY -40743 606-864-4764 Bobbie.Crider@ky.gov

Estill County Health Department Estill Rebecca Crawford 365 River Drive Irvin KY -40336 606-723-5181 rebeccan.crawford@ky.gov

Family Care Center Fayette Karen Hacker 1135 Red Mile Place Lexington KY -40504 859-288-4099 karenh2@lexingtonky.gov
Fayette County Health Department Fayette Debbie Davenport 650 Newtown Pike Lexington KY -40508 859-288-2324 debbiel.davenport@ky.gov

Fayette County Health Department Fayette Cynthia Wilson 650 Newtown Pike Lexington KY 40508 859-288-2462 cynthial.wilson@ky.gov

Fayette County Health Department Fayette Monika Shields 650 Newtown Pike Lexington KY 40508 859-288-2324 monikac.shields@ky.gov

Fleming County Health Department Fleming Carey Brewer 194 Windsor Drive Flemingsburg KY -41041 606-845-6511 Carey.Brewer@ky.gov

Floyd County Health Department Floyd Allison Hoover 283 Goble Street Prestonsburg KY -41653 606-886-2788 AllisonR.Hoover@ky.gov

Franklin County Health Department Franklin Juliane Reynolds 100 Glenns Creek Road Frankfort KY -40601 502-564-7647 julianeb.reynolds@ky.gov

Garrard County Health Department Garrard Marcia Hodge 89 Farra Drive Lancaster KY -40444 859-792-2153 marciaa.hodge@ky.gov
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Gateway District Health Department
Bath, Menifee, Morgan, 
Rowan Renee Hembree PO BOX 555 Gudgell Avenu Owingsville KY -40360 606-674-8716 virginar.hembree@ky.gov

Graves County Health Dept Graves Tammy Jackson 416 Central Ave Mayfield KY 42066 270-247-3553 TammyM.Jackson@ky.gov

Green River District Heatlh Department

Daviess, Hancock, 
Henderson, McClean, Ohio, 
Union, Webster Peggy Davis 1600 Breckinridge St. Owensboro KY 42303 270-852-5442 peggy.davis@grdhd.org

Greenup County Health Department Greenup Sherri Smith U.S. 23; PO BOX 377 Greenup KY -41144 606-473-9838 Sherri.Smith@ky.gov

Hopkins County Health Department Hopkins Jacalyn Henderson PO BOX 1266 Madisonville KY -42431 270-821-5242 JacalynF.Henderson@ky.gov

Jefferson County Health Dept (Louisville 
Metro) Jefferson Louan Martin 400 East Gray Street Louisville KY -40202

502-574-8036/502-574-
5919 Fax: 502-574-5650 louan.martin@louisvilleky.gov

Jefferson County Health Dept (Family 
and Children Place) Jefferson Yvette Frank 2303 River Road,2nd FL Louisville KY 40206 502-893-3900 yfrank@famchildplace.org 

Jessamine County Health Dept Jessamine Carolyn Beaty 215 East Maple Street Nicholasville KY -40356 859-885-4149 CarolynJ.Beaty@ky.gov

Johnson County Health Department Johnson Michelle Baker 630 James Trimble Blvd. Paintsville KY -41240 606-789-2590 michellel.baker@ky.gov

Kentucky River District Health 
Department

Knott, Lee, Leslie, Letcher, 
Owsley, Perry, Wolfe Jackie Williams 441 Gorman Hollow Road Hazard KY -41701 606-439-2361 jackie.williams@ky.gov

Knox County Health Department Knox Andrea Grubb, RN 211 Liberty Street Barbourville KY -40906 606-546-3486 andreak.grubb@ky.gov

Lake Cumberland District Heatlh 
Department

Adair, Casey, Clinton, 
Cumberland, Green, 
McCreary, Pulaski, Russell, 
Taylor, Wayne Sylvia Ferrell 39 Jim Hill Service Rd Monticello KY 42633 606-348-9349 x 8249 SylviaE.Ferrell@lcdhd.org

Laurel County Health Department Laurel Beth Smith 525 Whitley St London KY -40741
606-878-7754- or 878-
9036 bethg.smith@ky.gov

Lawrence County Health Dept Lawrence Natalie Wellman 1080 Meadowbrook Lane Louisa KY 41230 606-638-0354 nataliej.wellman@ky.gov

Lawrence County Health Dept Lawrence Faith Frazier 1080 Meadowbrook Lane Louisa KY 41230 606-638-4389 Faith.Frazier@ky.gov

Lewis County Health Department Lewis Amanda Reeder
Route3 Box 995 PO Box 
219 Vanceburg KY -41179 606-796-2632 amanda.reeder@ky.gov

Lincoln County Health Department Lincoln Angela Dowell 44 Health Way Stanford KY 40484 606-365-3106 angela.dowell@ky.gov

Lincoln Trail District Health Department

Grayson, Hardin, Laure, 
Marion, Meade, Nelson, 
Washington Shelly Greenwell PO Box 2609 Elizabethtown KY

42702-
2609 270-769-1601 x1013 Shelly.Greenwell@ky.gov

Little Sandy District Carter, Elliott Toni Jobe PO BOX 909 Grayson KY -41143 606-474-6685 or 4115 tonir.jobe@ky.gov

Madison County Health Department Madison Jean Webb PO Box 1208 Richmond KY -40476 859-626-4257 jean.webb@ky.gov

Magoffin County Health Department Magoffin Meghan Noble 132 E. Mountain Pkwy Salyersville KY -41465 606-349-6212 meghanj.noble@ky.gov

Marshall County Health Department Marshall Joanna Colson 307 East 12th Street Benton KY -42025 270-252-2726 joannar.colson@ky.gov
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Martin County Health Department Martin Elizabeth Jewell 346 Main Street Inez KY -41224 606-298-7752 liz.jewell.ky.gov

Mercer County Health Department Mercer Carol Chumley 900 North College Street Harrodsburg KY -40330 859-734-4522 x 140 susanc.chumley@ky.gov

Monroe County Health Department Monroe Amy Hale 452 East 4th Street Tompkinsville KY -42167 270-487-6782 amya.hale@ky.gov

Montgomery County Health Department Montgomery Lisa Lawson 117 Civic Center Mt. Sterling KY -40353 859-498-3808 Lisa.Lawson@ky.gov

Muhlenberg County Health Department Muhlenberg Betty Hendrix 105 Legion Drive Central City KY -42330 270-754-3200 bettyc.hendrix@ky.gov

North Central District Health Department
Henry, Shelby, Spencer, 
Trimble Connie Meyer 615 11th Street Shelbyville KY -40065 502-633-1231 X-210 ConnieL.Meyer@ky.gov

Northern Kentucky District Health 
Department Grant Debbie Wright 234 Barnes Road Williamstown KY 41097 859-578-3691 debbie.wright@nkyhealth.org

Oldham County Health Department Oldham Melodie Conway 1786 Commerce Parkway LaGrange KY -40031 502-222-3516 ext 139 Melodiea.conway@ky.gov

Pennyrile District Health Department
Caldwell, Crittenden, 
Livingston, Lyon, Trigg Linda Burnam PO BOX 191 Cadiz KY -42211 270-522-8121 lindal.burnam@ky.gov

Pike County Health Department Pike Maudie Thompson 119 River Drive Pikeville KY -41501 606-437-5500 X-352 maudiel.thompson@ky.gov

Powell County Health Department Powell Shawna Thomerson 400 Professional Avenue Winchester KY -40391 859-744-4482 shawnad.thomerson@ky.gov

Purchase District Health Department
Ballard, Carlisle, Fulton, 
Hickman, McCracken Tammy Harris 916 Ky Ave Paducah KY 42002 270-444-9631 x 132 tammyj.harris@ky.gov

St. Elizabeth Medical Center Boone, Kenton, Campbell Mary Garamy 1 Medical Village Dr Edgewood KY 41018 859-301-2500 mary.garamy@stelizabeth.com

St. Elizabeth Medical Center Boone, Kenton, Campbell Stacie Nance 401 E. 20th St Covington KY 41014 859-655-7116 stacie.nance@stelizabeth.com

Three Rivers District Health Department
Owen, Carroll, Gallitin, 
Pendleton Allison Napier 510 South Main Street Owenton KY -40359 502-484-3412 AllisonL.Napier@ky.gov

Todd County Health Department Todd Sherry Moody PO BOX 305 Elkton KY -42220 270-265-2362 Sherryb.Moody@ky.gov

WEDCO District Health Department Harrison, Nicholas, Scott Elizabeth Ritchey PO BOX 218 Cynthiana KY -41031 859-234-8750 Elizabeth.Ritchey@ky.gov

Whitley County Health Dept Whitley Peggy Henderson 114 North Second Street Williamsburg KY -40769
606-549-9296 or 606-549-
3380 Peggy.Henderson@ky.gov

Woodford County Health Department Woodford Tracey Giles 229 North Main Street Versailles KY -40383 859-873-4541 TraceyL.Giles@ky.gov

Young Families of Children, Inc. Kenton Susan Milinkovich
1522 Dixie Highway; Suite 
200 Park Hills KY -41011 859-491-9200 smilinkovich@childreninc.org
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